12-18-2001 U.S. Department of Commerce FURM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK ON B 0651-0027 101918825 RECORDATION FORM COVE... SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type Assignment License X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** 03 31 96 Frame # Reel # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Frame # Other Reel # Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year 03 96 Name I. Schneid, Inc. Formerly General Partnership | Limited Partnership | X **Association** Corporation Individual Other Georgia X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Receiving Party** I.S. Acquisition, L.L.C. Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 1429 Fairmont Avenue, N.W. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 30318 Zip Code Georgia State/Country Atlanta Address (line 3) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is Limited Partnership **General Partnership** not domiciled in the United States, an Individual appointment of a domestic 88 representative should be attached. Association Corporation (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) SK

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and authorized to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paparatorix Reduction Project (96\$1-9027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paparatorix Reduction Project (96\$1-9027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Practice. OD NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS separation Collection Budget Package 96\$1-9027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. OD NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS appropriate to Collection Budget Package 96\$1-9027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. OD NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS appropriate of Collection Budget Package 96\$1-9027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. OD NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS appropriate of Collection Budget Package 96\$1-9027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. OD NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS appropriate of Collection Budget Package 96\$1-9027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. OD NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS appropriate of Collection Budget Package 96\$1-9027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. OD NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS appropriate of Collection Budget Package 96\$1-9027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. OD NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS appropriate of Collection Budget Package 96\$1-9027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. OD NOT SEND RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS appropriate of Collection Budget Package 96\$1-9027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Georgia

Other

X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

TRADEMARK REEL: 002408 FRAME: 0866

증암

FORM PTO-16 Expres 06/30/99 QMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	presentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Part	
Name [		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 404-815-3606	
Name	Robert H. G. Lockwood	
Address (line 1)	Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP	
Address (line 2)	Suite 3100, Promenade II	
Address (line 3)	1230 Peachtree Street, N.E.	
Address (line 4)	Atlanta, GA 30309-3592	
Fauca	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 2
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (1,960,156	ditional numbers attached r the same property). ber(s)
Fee Amount	t Fee Amount for Properties	55.00
	Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:  Yes	No No
10' salvage		
To t atta indi	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and convergence of the original document. Charges to deposit account are licated herein.	12/5/01
Robert H. Name	e of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE NAMES, TRADE MARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND LOGOS

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I. Schneid, Inc. a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Georgia ("Seller" or the "Assignor"), hereby sell, transfer and assign all right, title and interest, whether arising from common law, statute, contract or otherwise, in the trade names (the "Names") and the trade marks and service marks (the "Marks") set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and in all logos, designs and artwork used in connection with the Names and the Marks (hereinafter "the Logos"), and in all registrations for the Names, the Marks, and the Logos, including but not limited to the registrations set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, to IS. Acquisition, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Georgia (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Names and the Marks and the Logos and symbolized thereby.

At any time and from time to time after the date of this Agreement, Assignor shall, at the request of Assignee, execute and deliver such further instruments of conveyance, sale, transfer and assignment, and take such other actions necessary or desirable to effectuate or confirm the assignment to Assignee of the Names, the Marks, and the Logos and all registrations for the Names, the Marks, and the Logos, to confirm Assignee's right and title thereto, and otherwise effectuate or consummate the transactions contemplated hereby.

In testimony whereof, Seller has caused this assignment to be signed under seal by its duly authorized representative this 315t day of March, 1996.

I. SCHNEID, INC.

Attest:

[COPPORATE SEAL]

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this 30 day of April

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public. Gwinnett County, Georgia
My Commission Expires February 8, 2000

ALP9:2279 081

## SCHEDULE A

I. Schneid
I. Schneid, Inc.
Right Stuff
The Alternative
OMEGA 5000 NF
Taskmaster
Sand Mar Laboratories

- 2 -

AD952270.081

## SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL, LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

SUITE 3100, PROMENADE II 1230 PEACHTRÉE STREET, N.E.

Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3592

TELEPHONE (404) 815-3500 FACSIMILE (404) 815-3509

WEBSITE: www.sgrlaw.com

ESTABLISHED 1893

FLORIDA OFFICE

SUITE 2200, BANK OF AMERICA TOWER 50 NORTH LAURA STREET JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202 TELEPHONE (904) 598-6100 FACSIMILE (904) 598-6300

Robert H. G. Lockwood Ph: (404) 815-3606 Fax: (404) 685-6906

E-Mail: rlockwood@sgrlaw.com

WASHINGTON, D.C. OFFICE

SUITE BOO

1850 M STREET, N.W.

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

TELEPHONE

(202) 263-4300

FACSIMILE

(202) 263-4329

December 13, 2001

United States Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division 2900 Crystal Drive, Box Assignment Arlington, Virginia 22020-3513

Attention:

Assignment of U.S. Trademark Reg. Nos. 1,960,156 and 1,464,142

Assignor: I. Schneid, Inc.

Assignee: I.S. Acquisition, L.L.C.

## Gentlemen:

Enclosed are a Form Recordation Cover Sheet for Trademarks, the Assignment document, and a check in the amount of \$65.00 for the recording fee. Please record the Assignment and return the recorded document to the undersigned. Please also acknowledge receipt of the enclosed documents and filing fee check by having your mail room stamp the enclosed postcard with the date of receipt and returning the same to us.

Yours very truly,

RHGL/lk Enclosures

RECORDED: 12/13/2001

Express Mail mailing label number EL327257326US

Date of Deposit: December 13, 2001

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513.

Person mailing paper: Lucy Kimsey

(Signature of person mailing paper of fee)